LIST OF ELECTED OFFICIALS - LOCAL

Office Address Phone Term
Expires
220™ Judicial District P.0. BOX 529 254-435-6626
Judge Shaun Carpenter (R) Meridian, Tx Fax: 325-356-3710 2026
Email: ccjudge2@gmail.com 76665
220" District Attorney P.O. BOX 364 254-435-2994
Adam Sibley (R) Meridian, Tx Fax: 325-356-3710 2024
Email: adam_sibley@mac.com 76665
County Attorney P.O. BOX 147
Craig Willingham (R) Comanche, Tx 325-356-2313 2024
Email: ccattorney@co.comanche.tx.us 76442 Fax: 325-356-3070
|
County Judge 101 W. Central Ave ‘
Stephanie Davis (R) Comanche, Tx 325-356-2466 2026
Email: judgedavis@co.comanche.tx.us 76442 Fax : 325-356-3710 |
1
District Clerk P.O. BOX 206
Brandy Jones (R) Comanche, Tx 325-356-2342 2026
Email: bjones@co.comanche.tx.us 76442 Fax: 325-356-2150
County Clerk 101 W. Central Ave 325-356-2655
Ruby Lesley (R) Comanche, Tx Fax:325-356-5764 2026
Email: rlesley@co.comanche.tx.us 76442
Sheriff 300 Industrial Blvd. 325-356-7533
Christopher Pounds (R) Comanche, Tx Fax: 325-356-3783 2024
Email: cdpounds@co.comanche.tx.us 76442
County Tax Assessor-Collector 101 W. Central Ave 325-356-3101
Grace Everhart (R) Comanche, Tx Fax : 325-356-5790 2024
Email: graceeverhart@co.comanche.tx.us 76442
County Treasurer 101 W. Central Ave 325-356-2838
Patsy Phifer (R) Comanche, Tx Fax:325-356-3710 2026

Email: pphifer@co.comanche.tx.us

76442
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County Commissioner Precinct 1

101 W. Central Ave

325-356-3895

Sheldon Scott (R) Comanche, Tx Fax : 325-356-3097 2024
Email: ccpct1@verizon.net 76442
County Commissioner Precinct 2 101 W. Central Ave
Russell Gillette (R) Comanche, Tx 325-356-5426 2026
Email: ccprecinct2@verizon.net 76442
County Commissioner Precinct 3 101 W. Central Ave
Sherman L. Sides (D) Comanche, Tx 254-879-2537 2024
Email: comco3sides@totelcom.net 76442
County Commissioner Precinct 4 101 W. Central Ave 254-893-2184
Chance Singleton (R) Comanche, Tx Fax:254-893-7284 2026
Email: ccpctd@gmail.com 76442
Justice of the Peace 101 W. Central Ave 325-356-3543
Johnny Conine (R) Comanche, Tx Fax: 325-356-5514 2026
Email: comanchejpclerk@co.comanche.tx.us 76442
Constable 101 W. Central Ave 325-356-5922
Mark McDonald (R) Comanche, Tx Fax : 325-356-3710 2024

Email: comanche.markmcdonald@gmail.com

76442




